Brief bio-data of Ms. Ritu Nagdev

Name	Ms. Ritu Nagdev	
E-mail	Ritu.Nagdev@icar.gov.in, ritunagdev@gmail.com	9.0
Designation	Scientist	
Qualification(s)	M.Sc. (Environmental Sciences)	
Date of Birth	14.06.1991	建设入76 2
Service Particulars	 Scientist at ICAR-NBSS&LUP, RC, New Delhi from 16.09. 2014 to till date Scientist at ICAR-NBSS&LUP, Nagpur from 01.04.2014 to 15.09.2014 Scientist at ICAR-NAARM, Hyderabad from 01.01.2014 to 31.03.2014 	
Major Research areas	 Soil Resource mapping using Remote Sensing and GIS Agricultural Land Use Planning Environmental degradation in western Himalayas including Cold Desert areas 	
No. of Research	Indian Journal	08
Publications	International Journal	06
	National/International Seminar/Symposia/Workshops	07
	Abstracts published	12
	Book chapters	02
	Research/ technical bulletin/reports	03
	Popular articles	15
	Opinion in Advances in Plant and agricultural research	01
Honours/Awards received	 "Bharat Ratan Indira Gandhi Gold Medal Award" by GEPRA- 2019 Received "Consolation prize" in Hindi Lokotiyaan Competition by NARAKAS-2019 "Outstanding Young Scientist Award" of ICAR-NBSS&LUP, Nagpur-2018 SCSI- Best Poster Presentation Award, 2018 CMSI-Best Poster Presentation Award, 2017 ICAR-NET in Environmental Sciences, 2012. "Gold Medal Award" in M.Sc. Environmental Science -2012 Merit certificate Award to stand first in order of merit in M.Sc. Environmental Science for the session of 2010-11 and 2011-12. Smt. Pramila Mittal Scholarship Award (2008). 	
Reviewer for National / International journals		
Any other relevant information.	 Life Membership of the Indian Society of Soil Survey and Land Use Planning Nagpur. Life Membership of the Soil Conservation Society of India (SCSI). Life Membership of the Clay Mineral Society of India (CMSI). 	
	 Member of Hindi Karyanvahan samittee & Woman Complaints Committee. Obtained "NRDMS (DST) Sponsored Training "Geospatial Technologies in Mapping, Monitoring and Management of Natural Resources". 	